Simplex & D u p l e x
D E S C R I P T I O N
M O H AWK’S SIMPLEX AND DUPLEX CABLES ARE INDOOR 900 µm
TIGHT BUFFERED FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD CABLES. EACH 250
µm FIBER IS BUFFERED WITH AN EASY TO STRIP PVC COATING
AND THEN PROTECTED WITH ARAMID YARN FOR SUPERIOR
TENSILE AND CONNECTOR RETENTION PROPERTIES. AN OVERALL
FLEXIBLE COLORED PLENUM OR RISER PVC JACKET IS APPLIED.

G l a s s Ty p e 62.5/125 MM 62.5/125 MM 50/125 MM 50/125 MM 50/125 MM S i n g l e - M o d e
A d v a n c e L i t e A d v a n c e L i t e A d v a n c e L i t e A d v a n c e L i t e A d v a n c e L i t e E n h a n c ed5
Part Number Code B D A C E W( X )
Operating Wa v e l e n g t h 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 / 1 5 5 0( n m )
Min. OFL1 B a n d w i d t h 2 0 0 / 5 0 0 2 0 0 / 5 0 0 5 0 0 / 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 / 5 0 0 3000/500           —( M H z - k m )
Min. Laser2 B a n d w i d t h 2 2 0 / 5 0 0 3 8 5 / 5 0 0 5 1 0 / 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 / 5 0 0 4 7 0 0 / 5 0 0 —( M H z - k m )
Max. Attenuation
Tight Buffered 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 0 . 8 0 / 0 . 5 0
( d B / k m )
100 Mbit Fast Ethernet
Min. Link Length 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 / —
(meters S/L/E3)
1 Gigabit Ethernet
Min. Link Length 3 0 0 / 5 5 0 5 0 0 / 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 / 6 0 0 1 0 0 04/ 6 0 0 1 0 0 04/ 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 / —
(meters S/L/E3)
10 Gigabit Ethernet
Min. Link Length 3 3 / 3 0 0 3 3 / 3 0 0 8 2 / 3 0 0 3 0 0 / 3 0 0 5 5 0 / 3 0 0 1 0 , 0 0 0 /
(meters S/L/E3) 4 0 , 0 0 0
1 OFL – Overfilled Launch
2 Effective Modal Bandwidth, determined by RML or DMD performance specifications
3 S/L/E – Short wavelength (850 nm) / Long wavelength (1310 nm) / Extra long
wavelength (1550 nm)
4 >2000 meters for engineered links
5 Low water peak Single-Mode suitable for CWDM use complies with ITU G.652.c/d
Optical Characteristics
Meets or exceeds ISO/IEC 11801
Riser UL/cUL Type OFNR/OFN FT 4
Plenum UL/cUL Type OFNP/OFN FT 6
L S Z H
Simplex & D u p l e x
Plenum
M 9 X 0 0 1 S i m p l e x 1 9 6 4 . 3 1 . 7 2 . 9 1 . 1 4 0 0 9 0
M 9 X 0 0 4 D u p l e x 2 1 9 1 3 4 . 3 1 . 7 2 . 9 1 . 1 8 0 1 1 8 0
M 9 X 0 8 1 2 2 8 1 9 5 . 6 2 . 2 3 . 8 1 . 5 8 0 1 1 8 0Heavy Duty
D u p l e x
Riser
M 9 X 0 0 3 S i m p l e x 1 9 6 4 . 3 1 . 7 2 . 9 1 . 1 4 0 0 9 0
M 9 X 0 0 4 D u p l e x 2 1 9 1 3 4 . 3 1 . 7 2 . 9 1 . 1 8 0 1 1 8 0
M 9 X 0 8 1 2 2 8 1 9 5 . 6 2 . 2 3 . 8 1 . 5 8 0 1 1 8 0Heavy Duty
D u p l e x
LSZH
M 9 X 0 0 3 S i m p l e x 1 9 6 4 . 3 1 . 7 2 . 9 1 . 1 4 0 0 9 0
M 9 X 0 0 4 D u p l e x 2 1 9 1 3 4 . 3 1 . 7 2 . 9 1 . 1 8 0 1 1 8 0
M 9 X 0 8 1 2 2 8 1 9 5 . 6 2 . 2 3 . 8 1 . 5 8 0 1 1 8 0Heavy Duty
D u p l e x
Pa r t F i b e r
N u m b e r Ty p e C o u n t k g / k m l b s / M ' c m i n . c m i n . N e w t o n s l b s .
Max. Load
( I n s t a l l a t i o n )
We i g h t Short Te r m
Long Te r m